## B. A. COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

ANAND - 388 110 (Gujarat)



Dr. K. P. Patel Principal and Dean

☆ / Fax: 02692-261076(O) e-mail : deanagri@aau.in

Change in the name of Department of Extension Education.

Read: Minutes of the 50th Meeting of Academic Council

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that vide item No. 50.18 in the minutes of the 50th Meeting of the Academic Council of the Anand Agricultural University held on 01.12.2018, the Academic Council has resolved as under.

"It is resolved that the members of Academic Council approve the change in name of Department of Extension Education as Department of Agricultural Extension & Communication".

No. AAU/BACA/TO/976 /2018 Date: 11.12.2018

1000az (K. P. Patel) Principal and Dean, BACA AAU, Anand

Copy with respect to:

1. All the members of the Academic Council of AAU, Anand

2. All Directors/ Deans of Anand Agricultural University, Anand

3. The Registrar, AAU, Anand

1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AAU Anand

2. Principals of all Colleges of faculty of Agriculture/ Horticulture, AAU, Anand

3. All the HoDs, BACA, Anand
Academic branch, BACA, AAU, Anand
Notification file, BACA, AAU, Anand
Notification file, BACA, AAU, Anand

Office of the Registrar CHANA . U.A.A 1 4 DEC 2018 INWARD NO. 1421